



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2713 OF 2024

Vijay Hari Sonawane

VERSUS

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Thr Authorized Officer,
Aurangabad And Anr

...

Mr. M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent no.1

.....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR.

DATED : 24TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :-

. Feeling dissatisfied with the judgment and award dated 19.08.2013, passed by the learned Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Jalgaon in M.A.C.P. No.673 of 2024, the claimant has filed the present First Appeal.

2. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Dhananjay Deshpande, learned Advocate waives service of notice for respondent no.1.

3. Call Record and Proceeding.

4. The matter be listed after service of notice is complete. In the meantime, applicant/appellant shall take recourse to the provisions enumerated in Chapter II of the Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, corresponding to the stage and requirement of matter.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)