



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2713 OF 2024

Vijay Hari Sonawane

VERSUS

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Thr Authorized Officer,
Aurangabad and anr

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. M.M. Bhokarikar

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S. M. Gunjkar h/f Mr. S.R.
Deshpande

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

Learned advocate for the appellant submitted that another appeal bearing first appeal (St.) No. 20663 of 2017 arises out of one and the same accident and the same is required to be tagged with this appeal. In view of the same, first appeal (St.) No. 20663 of 2017 be tagged with this appeal and list both the appeals on 26.02.2026.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/