



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

921 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2713 OF 2024

VIJAY HARI SONAWANE

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.,
THR AUTHORIZED OFFICER, AURANGABAD AND ANR

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10495 OF 2017
IN FAST/20663/2017

MANOJ PANDIT SONAWANE

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD,
THR AUTHORIZED OFFICER, AURANGABAD AND ANR

...

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 12th March, 2026.

P.C.:

1 Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh, learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file reply to Civil Application No.10495 of 2017.

2 The time of one week is granted to file the reply. It is clarified that, if the reply is not filed within one week, then respondent No. will require to deposit costs of Rs.2000/- with the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Aurangabad.

3 Stand over to 26th March, 2026.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]