



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

925 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2713 OF 2024

Vijay Hari Sonawane

VERSUS

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd., Thr Authorized Officer,  
Aurangabad And Anr

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Madhav M. Bhokarikar

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S.M. Gunjkar h/f Mr. S.R.  
Deshpande

.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10495 OF 2017  
IN FAST/20663/2017

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

Learned advocate Mr. Gunjkar h/f learned advocate for  
respondent No.2 Mr. S.R. Deshpande, seeks time. Stand over to  
10.04.2026, for final hearing, high on board.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rlj/